B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Munich Reinsurance America Inc  44,660 46,203 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

7. Odyssey Reinsurance Company  42,012 41,491 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. Harco National Insurance Company  36,838 35,409 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

9. Everest Reinsurance Company  26,811 26,611 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. Third Point Re Cat Ltd (SiriusPoint Bermuda)  19,185 28,446 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Narragansett Bay Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 262,548,197  262,548,197

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 39,136,181  39,136,181

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 35,311,747 (35,311,747) 0

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0  0

5. Other assets  10,781,105  10,781,105

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  165,971,561 165,971,561

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0  0

8. Totals (Line 28) 347,777,230 130,659,814 478,437,044

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 35,998,581 68,016,561 104,015,142

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 12,770,878  12,770,878

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 73,086,867 172,539,030 245,625,897

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 8,425,620  8,425,620

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0  0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 109,879,887 (109,879,887) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 15,890 (15,890) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14)   0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 297,400  297,400

18. Other liabilities 5,668,513  5,668,513

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 246,143,636 130,659,814 376,803,450

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)   0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 101,633,594 XXX 101,633,594

22. Totals (Line 38) 347,777,230 130,659,814 478,437,044

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Narragansett Bay Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Narragansett Bay Insurance Company

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2012 140,434 84,560 55,874 174,592 131,924 25,798 17,288 8,297 0 1,627 59,475 39,423

3. 2013 176,514 130,706 45,808 59,602 39,697 6,070 3,882 1,754 0 1,484 23,847 9,459

4. 2014 210,063 150,032 60,031 75,863 53,883 8,146 5,539 4,692 0 1,764 29,279 10,621

5. 2015 249,506 182,001 67,505 130,638 99,181 12,045 8,475 6,610 0 1,824 41,637 14,376

6. 2016 279,800 217,036 62,764 111,641 86,697 9,032 6,512 5,672 0 1,559 33,136 10,763

7. 2017 304,782 260,689 44,093 108,176 93,727 8,339 6,559 6,250 0 1,780 22,479 11,397

8. 2018 218,201 186,504 31,697 162,376 125,830 13,406 9,603 6,670 0 2,647 47,019 13,234

9. 2019 326,979 237,267 89,712 130,998 89,162 12,142 7,489 5,128 0 1,043 51,617 9,882

10. 2020 346,409 245,278 101,131 178,057 124,299 17,956 12,074 6,434 0 1,775 66,074 14,327

11. 2021 390,948 275,547 115,401 141,089 84,291 13,501 7,779 5,921 0 332 68,441 12,474

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,273,032 928,691 126,435 85,200 57,428 0 15,835 443,004 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Other Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 2012 0 0 0 0 75 73 0 0 2 0 0 4 2